PR AIRIE MEADOWS - August 17, 2025 - Race 2
STAKES Adequan Prairie Meadows Derby Challenge S. - Quarter Horse
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS. Which Are AQHA Racing Challenge Enrolled, Were Nominated, Remained Eligible, and Qualified For
The 2025 Adequan Prairie Meadows Derby Challenge. Weight: 125 Ibs. TRIALS DATE: THURSDAY, JULY 31, 2025. For additional
information or to make payments, contact AQHA Racing Challenge at (877) 222-7223. Note: This stake race is subject to the 2025

lowa Quarter Horse Hair Testing Protocol.
Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hr Ebony Princess - 19.208 - September 1, 2013)

Purse: $48,807 Added

Includes: $15,000 AQHA-American Quarter Horse Assaciation
Available Money: $48,807
Value of Race: $48,807 1st $22,451, 2nd $9,761, 3rd $4,880, 4th $3,416, 5th $2,928, 6th $1,952, 7th $1,221, 8th $977, 9th $733
Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head

Weather: Clear, 90° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:27 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

31Jul25 *PRM?
31Jul25 *PRM?®
31Jul25 *PRM*
31Jul25 *PRM?
31Jul25 2PRM*
31Jul25 2PRM*
31Jul25 2PRM?
31Jul25 2PRM®
31Jul25 2PRM®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Flashin Dynamite (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)
Rockin the Train (Medina, Alejandro)

Kvn Good One (Torres, Jorge)

Apollitical King (Garcia, Ramiro)

Catchn Southern Rays (Esqueda, Cristian)
Fancys Prize Corona (Ramirez, Miguel)
The Criminal (Alvidrez, Armando)

Braven (Ramirez, Jr., Francisco)

Party On the Moon (Ramirez, Angel)

Wgt MIE PP

125
125
125
125
126
125
125
125
125

BL bk
BL b
BL bf
BL bfk
BL bh
BL bf
BL bf
BL bf
BL tk

W ~NONDWOOAPR

Start

~NOoO O~ OFP 00 wWwN

Str1
1Head
3Head
7Head
2Head
61/2
4l
5Head
81/2

9

Str
11/2
2Head
71
3Head
6Head
41
5Head
81 1/2

9

Fin
lNeck
21/2
3Nose
4Neck
5Head
6:L/2
73/4
83 1/4

9

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

7.10
10.30
72.40
35.50

0.30*
34.80

9.70
37.20
20.00

20.152
20.216
20.288
20.292
20.331
20.350
20.432
20.547
21.089

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

83
82
80
80
79
79
76
74
60

Comments

vied, dug in gamely
solid effort

outside, rallied

no final kick
fractious gate,hop st,
evenly late

lacked needed kick
failed to threaten

no response

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Flashin Dynamite, Chestnut Filly, by First Moonflash out of Swingin Cartel, by Corona Cartel. Foaled Mar 03, 2022 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: Wallace Johnson

Owner: David P. Morehead

Trainer: Campos, Manuel

Scratched Horse(s): A Sweet Arthur (Stewards) (Earned $488.00)

Total WPS Pool: $12,908

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
1  Flashin Dynamite 16.20 7.20 5.60 $2.00 Exacta 1-6 146.60 6,357
6  Rockin the Train 10.40 6.20  $2.00 Quinella 1-6 45.80 460
10  Kvn Good One 19.00 $0.50 Trifecta 1-6-10 495.00 5,156
$0.10 Superfecta 1-6-10-3 904.45 4,557
$2.00 Daily Double 4-1 23.20 788
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Strl Str Fin
1 Flashin Dynamite 2 qHead 112 g Neck
6 Rockin the Train 3 gHead 2172 oNeck
10  Kvn Good One 8 72 72 3%
3 Apolitical King 1 oHead 3172 43/4
5  Catchn Southern Rays 9 gl 12 gl 34 5t
2 Fancys Prize Corona 4 gNeck 434 6l 14
7 The Criminal 5 sll4 gl 7134
8 Braven 6 82 83 g2 12
9  Party On the Moon 7 Q22 g4tz g53/4
Trainers: 1 - Campos, Manuel; 6 - Bolen, Bradley; 10 - Manriquez, Fernando; 3 - Olmstead, Jason; 5 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 2 - Manriquez, Fernando; 7 -
Olmstead, Jason; 8 - Olmstead, Jason; 9 - Bolen, Bradley
Owners: 1 -David P. Morehead; 6 -Debra M. Gotovac; 10 -Fernando Manriquez; 3 -Tom Maher; 5 -Leann J. Burns; 2 -Emanuel Yanez; 7 -Tom Maher; 8

-Bobby D. Cox; 9 -Debra M. Gotovac;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FLASHIN DYNAMITE vied, dug in gamely. ROCKIN THE TRAIN solid effort. KVN GOOD ONE outside, rallied. APOLLITICAL KING no final kick. CATCHN

SOUTHERN RAYS fractious gate, hop start. FANCYS PRIZE CORONA evenly late. THE CRIMINAL lacked needed kick. BRAVEN failed to threaten.
PARTY ON THE MOON no response.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/17/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/17/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

