PR AIRIE MEADOWS - August 17, 2025 - Race 2

STAKES Adequan Prairie Meadows Derby Challenge S. - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS. Which Are AQHA Racing Challenge Enrolled, Were Nominated, Remained Eligible, and Qualified For The 2025 Adequan Prairie Meadows Derby Challenge. Weight: 125 lbs. TRIALS DATE: THURSDAY, JULY 31, 2025. For additional information or to make payments, contact AQHA Racing Challenge at (877) 222-7223. Note: This stake race is subject to the 2025

Iowa Quarter Horse Hair Testing Protocol.

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hr Ebony Princess - 19.208 - September 1, 2013)

Purse: \$48,807 Added

Includes: \$15,000 AQHA-American Quarter Horse Association

Available Money: \$48,807

Value of Race: \$48,807 1st \$22,451, 2nd \$9,761, 3rd \$4,880, 4th \$3,416, 5th \$2,928, 6th \$1,952, 7th \$1,221, 8th \$977, 9th \$733

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 90° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:27 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
31Jul25 ³ PRM ²	1	Flashin Dynamite (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)	125	BL bk	1	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	7.10	20.152	83	vied, dug in gamely
31Jul25 ³ PRM ¹	6	Rockin the Train (Medina, Alejandro)	125	BL b	5	3	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	10.30	20.216	82	solid effort
31Jul25 ³ PRM ⁴	10	Kvn Good One (Torres, Jorge)	125	BL bf	9	8	7 ^{Head}	7 ¹	3 ^{Nose}	72.40	20.288	80	outside, rallied
31Jul25 ³ PRM ³	3	Apollitical King (Garcia, Ramiro)	125	BL bfk	3	1	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	35.50	20.292	80	no final kick
31Jul25 ² PRM ¹	5	Catchn Southern Rays (Esqueda, Cristian)	126	BL bh	4	9	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	0.30*	20.331	79	fractious gate,hop st,
31Jul25 ² PRM ⁴	2	Fancys Prize Corona (Ramirez, Miguel)	125	BL bf	2	4	4 ¹	4 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	34.80	20.350	79	evenly late
31Jul25 ² PRM ²	7	The Criminal (Alvidrez, Armando)	125	BL bf	6	5	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	7 ^{3/4}	9.70	20.432	76	lacked needed kick
31Jul25 ² PRM ³	8	Braven (Ramirez, Jr., Francisco)	125	BL bf	7	6	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{3 1/4}	37.20	20.547	74	failed to threaten
31Jul25 ² PRM ⁵	9	Party On the Moon (Ramirez, Angel)	125	BL fk	8	7	9	9	9	20.00	21.089	60	no response
Run-Up: 0 feet													·

Winner: Flashin Dynamite, Chestnut Filly, by First Moonflash out of Swingin Cartel, by Corona Cartel. Foaled Mar 03, 2022 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Wallace Johnson **Owner:** David P. Morehead **Trainer:** Campos, Manuel

Scratched Horse(s): A Sweet Arthur (Stewards) (Earned \$488.00)

Total WPS Pool: \$12,908

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Flashin Dynamite	16.20	7.20	5.60	\$2.00 Exacta	1-6	146.60	6,357
6	Rockin the Train		10.40	6.20	\$2.00 Quinella	1-6	45.80	460
10	Kvn Good One			19.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-6-10	495.00	5,156
					\$0.10 Superfecta	1-6-10-3	904.45	4,557
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-1	23.20	788

Past Performance Running Line Preview

ast refromance Running Line rieview										
Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin						
Flashin Dynamite	2	1 ^{Head}	1 1/2	1 ^{Neck}						
Rockin the Train	3	3 ^{Head}	_	2 ^{Neck}						
Kvn Good One	8	7 ²	7 ²	3 ^{3/4}						
Apollitical King	1	_	0	4 ^{3/4}						
Catchn Southern Rays	9		0	5 ¹						
Fancys Prize Corona	4	-		6 ¹ 1/4						
The Criminal	5			7 3/4						
Braven	6	•		8 ^{2 1/2}						
Party On the Moon	7	9 ^{2 1/2}	9 ^{4 1/2}	9 ^{5 3/4}						
•	Horse Name Flashin Dynamite Rockin the Train Kvn Good One Apollitical King Catchn Southern Rays Fancys Prize Corona The Criminal Braven	Horse Name Start Flashin Dynamite 2 Rockin the Train 3 Kvn Good One 8 Apollitical King 1 Catchn Southern Rays 9 Fancys Prize Corona 4 The Criminal 5 Braven 6	Horse Name Start Str 1 Flashin Dynamite 2 1 Head Rockin the Train 3 3 Head Kvn Good One 8 72 Apollitical King 1 2 Head Catchn Southern Rays 9 6 ¹ 1/2 Fancys Prize Corona 4 4 Neck The Criminal 5 5 ¹ 1/4 Braven 6 8 ²	Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Flashin Dynamite 2 1 Head 1 1/2 Rockin the Train 3 3 Head 2 1/2 Kvn Good One 8 72 72 Apollitical King 1 2 Head 3 1/2 Catchn Southern Rays 9 6 1 1/2 6 1 3/4 Fancys Prize Corona 4 4 Neck 4 3/4 The Criminal 5 5 1 1/4 5 1 3/4 Braven 6 8 2 8 3						

Trainers: 1 - Campos, Manuel; 6 - Bolen, Bradley; 10 - Manriquez, Fernando; 3 - Olmstead, Jason; 5 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 2 - Manriquez, Fernando; 7 - Olmstead, Jason; 8 - Olmstead, Jason; 9 - Bolen, Bradley

Owners: 1 -David P. Morehead; 6 -Debra M. Gotovac; 10 -Fernando Manriquez; 3 -Tom Maher; 5 -Leann J. Burns; 2 -Emanuel Yanez; 7 -Tom Maher; 8 -Bobby D. Cox; 9 -Debra M. Gotovac;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FLASHIN DYNAMITE vied, dug in gamely. ROCKIN THE TRAIN solid effort. KVN GOOD ONE outside, rallied. APOLLITICAL KING no final kick. CATCHN SOUTHERN RAYS fractious gate, hop start. FANCYS PRIZE CORONA evenly late. THE CRIMINAL lacked needed kick. BRAVEN failed to threaten. PARTY ON THE MOON no response.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.